
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2287
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2013
CORPORATE MANAGEMENT SCHOOLS UNDER CBSE
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government and the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) have decided to sanction new CBSE schools under corporate management in various States; and

(b) if so, the details along with the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) grants affiliation to those schools which fulfill the conditions prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board and does not sanction new schools.
(b): Does not arise.
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